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1 . SCHUMACHER Sarah 3 GER 2.698 1999
2 . BANDERA Anna 3 ITA 2.117 1986
3 . BOTHMANN Jasmin 2 GER 2.099 1991
4 . BLENDERMANN Stefanie 2 GER 2.043 1983
5 . KLUKAS Yvonne 2 SUI 1.883 1986
6 . VUORIHOVI Mia 3 FIN 1.821 1991
7 . HESCHL Karin 2 AUT 1.763 1990
8 . HAMMERSCHMIDT Melanie 2 GER 1.754 1993
9 . SVENSSON Carolin 3 SWE 1.675 1989

10 . EIGENMANN Maja 2 SUI 1.629 1990
11 . MINARIKOVA Monika 2 CZE 1.611 2003
12 . JEHLE Lara 2 AUT 1.531 1995
13 . PFISTER Daniela 2 SUI 1.509 1982
14 . LUNDBERG Linda 2 SWE 1.488 1963
15 . HABERL Evelyn 2 AUT 1.333 1980
16 . OLSSON Karin 1 SWE 1.198 1975
17 . BANDERA Silvia 3 ITA 1.186 1986
18 . MADEROVA Martina 2 CZE 1.045 2004
19 . JUHOLA Mirva 2 FIN 1.011 1980
20 . GUNDERT Nicole 2 GER 925 1979
21 . GROENENDIJK Marianne 2 NED 918 1964
22 . BOLLRICH Anne 2 GER 894 1992
23 . HARRYSSON Wilma 2 SWE 866 2000
24 . LUNDELL Annelie 1 SWE 800 1962
25 . HAVLIKOVA Jana 1 CZE 795 1990
26 . FLAMINI Antonella 3 ITA 766 1960
27 . KOBISCH Alice 1 GER 744 1965
28 . HANDLOVA Simona 1 CZE 733 1990
29 . SALETTA Martina 2 ITA 723 1991
30 . HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar 2 CZE 706 1961
31 . JANSSENS Greta 2 BEL 677 1956
32 . SOMMER Katrin 1 SUI 672 1968
33 . JOHANSSON Rebecka 2 SWE 669 2006
34 . BÜRKI Sabrina 1 SUI 645 1989
35 . GRUBER Elisabeth 1 AUT 608 1980
36 . HARRYSSON Agneta 1 SWE 595 1966
37 . VOSMIKOVA Petra 1 CZE 587 1974
38 . KUPCOVA Elena 2 SVK 584 1988
39 . WALKER Sandra 1 FIN 579 1976
40 . LINDOFF Johanna 1 SWE 578 1999

World Ranking List - Women
31.12.2022

Rank
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41 . GERRITSEN Michaela 1 NED 576 1975
42 . BÜRKI Bettina 1 SUI 574 1991
43 . BIRKELBACH Nicole 1 GER 566 1982
44 . KRANE Michaela 1 GER 566 1999
45 . BLOCK Vanette 1 USA 560 1969
46 . JASPER Annie 1 NED 538 1945
47 . SCHUSTER Claudia 1 AUT 538 1968
48 . KADLECOVA Eva 1 CZE 528 1971
49 . JÄNSBY Jessica 1 SWE 526 1991
50 . SAFT Chiana 1 GER 526 2002
51 . ZODROW-WENKE Bianca 1 GER 526 1979
52 . LEMON Anna 1 CZE 522 1994
53 . MÖRCK Tuula 1 FIN 522 1966
54 . PEUKER Vanessa 1 GER 522 1994
55 . KOLSTEREN Natasja 1 NED 518 1970
56 . PEREIRA Anabela 2 POR 514 1973
57 . ANDEREGG Claudia 2 SUI 506 1965
58 . HEYL Angelika 1 AUT 499 1972
59 . ANDREASSON Kristiina 2 FIN 488 1969
60 . PALANOVA Kristyna 1 CZE 485 2003
61 . WIELINK-POL Joy 1 NED 480 1966
62 . WICKI Esther 1 SUI 477 1960
63 . NAGELE Nadine 1 AUT 475 1982
64 . MÖLLER Maria 2 SWE 472 1975
65 . BRUHN Birte 1 DEN 448 1960
66 . ERLANDSSON Jenny 1 SWE 445 1986
67 . SANTOS Sofia 1 POR 442 2002
68 . HANSSON Josefin 1 SWE 429 1993
69 . NARDIN Morena 1 ITA 429 1962
70 . SJÖBERG Julia 1 SWE 422 1999
71 . CATANZARO Anna 1 ITA 411 1961
72 . PALANOVA IVANA 1 CZE 411 1969
73 . HANSSON Jasmin 1 SWE 410 1998
74 . Schleich Victoria 1 AUT 410 1976
75 . BELKOVA Katarina 2 SVK 403 2008
76 . HANSEN Inge-Lise 1 DEN 402 1956
77 . HILTUNEN Ida 1 FIN 400 1996
78 . BORREMANS Annabelle 2 BEL 392 1973
79 . INPHENG Chayuda 2 BEL 384 1972
80 . GOGLIONE Susanne 1 SUI 378 1959
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81 . IRXENMAYER Michaela 1 AUT 378 1971
82 . BJÖRK Seija 1 FIN 370 1960
83 . MACOUROVA Eva 1 CZE 366 1951
84 . PELANOVA Hana 1 CZE 366 2003
85 . VAN LUIJPEN Wendy 1 NED 360 1977
86 . KNOTZER Johanna 1 AUT 358 1954
87 . BURKE Ruth 1 GBR 352 1957
88 . INDRAKOVA Lucie 1 CZE 352 2007
89 . FERNANDES Cristina 2 POR 347 1972
90 . VAN HUENEN Mathilda 1 NED 341 1971
91 . GRILL Claudia 2 AUT 309 1984
92 . TALAGI Lele 1 NZL 304 1990
93 . KOMAR Kristina 1 SVK 293 2007
94 . KIRSA Kristiana 1 LAT 288 1986
95 . NIEDERHAUSER Alexandra 1 SUI 280 1959
96 . HAALAND Annie 1 NOR 272 1965
97 . FONTES Ines 1 POR 266 2000
98 . DANIEL Monika 1 POL 256 1992
99 . PERISCHA Petra 1 AUT 256 1968

100 . BETSCH Lucie 1 BEL 240 1965
101 . McKENZIE Gillian 1 AUS 240 1974
102 . BRYGMAN Diana 1 POL 229 2002
103 . ROBINSON Krissy 1 NZL 229 1988
104 . ZSOLNAI Reka 2 HUN 226 1985
105 . VAN DEN BOSCH Maxime 1 NED 221 2000
106 . KUPCOVA Vanda 1 SVK 216 1974
107 . SANDVIK Anki 1 FIN 216 1956
108 . MADSEN Hanne 1 DEN 214 1957
109 . FUSCHLBERGER Maria 1 AUT 198 1954
110 . SCHALKHAAS Katja 1 AUT 198 1988
111 . SCHMIESTEROVA Katarina 1 SVK 198 1969
112 . HÄFLIGER Elisabeth 1 SUI 197 1965
113 . SZATMARINE BARATH Krisztina 1 HUN 197 1969
114 . ANSLEY Faye 1 NZL 178 1952
115 . SANCHEZ Elodie 1 FRA 160 1986
116 . TECCHIO Paola 1 ITA 155 1968
117 . SCHWARZ Sandra 1 AUT 146 1986
118 . GULYAS Zoltanne 1 HUN 146 1949
119 . BREMICKER Susanne 1 GER 133 1967
120 . MENDES Filomena 1 POR 133 1956
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121 . CHIARAVALLI Tiziana 1 ITA 128 1960
122 . ELEK Gabriella 1 HUN 122 1995
123 . LENNESTAL Lina 1 SWE 122 2005
124 . JASPER Paulien 1 NED 115 1980
125 . FONTES Sonia 1 POR 114 1975
126 . STRANDBERG Bente 1 DEN 102 1954
127 . VAN DRIESSCHE Micheline 2 BEL 101 1958
128 . HOSSELET Anne 2 BEL 98 1959
129 . JACOB Beatrice 2 BEL 98 1951
130 . KING Rachel 1 GBR 98 1974
131 . GHYS Chantal 1 BEL 96 1957
132 . ZLOTOWSKA Izabela 1 POL 96 1977
133 . TESTI Maria Letizia 1 ITA 94 1968
134 . DROGOWSKA Monika 1 POL 85 1998
135 . VAN DEN BOSCH Marlene 1 NED 80 2002
136 . WESOLOWSKA Monika 1 POL 80 1993
137 . BAGUET Nicole 1 FRA 77 1959
138 . SMITH Brenda 1 GBR 69 1958
139 . FRANK Ildiko 1 HUN 66 1961
140 . SCHODT Lis 1 DEN 56 1961
141 . KARLSSON Cecilie 1 DEN 46 2002
142 . JENSEN Else-Marie 1 DEN 29 1954
143 . SILVA Amara 2 POR 21 1994
144 . EUVERMAN Blijke 1 NED 19 1944
145 . HARTLEY Marion 1 GBR 19 1958
146 . DIJKERS Carina 1 NED 10 2004
147 . AUXTOVA Ivana 1 SVK 2 1976
148 . BÜTTIKER Anita 1 SUI 2 1982
149 . FINNHOLM Julia 1 FIN 2 1992
150 . MÖLLER Isabell 1 SWE 2 2006
151 . ONIKKI Lotta 1 FIN 2 1987
152 . PAVLIKOVA Veronika 1 SVK 2 1984
153 .
154 .
155 .
156 .
157 .
158 .
159 .
160 .



0 0 OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor

EU WAGM ECTW B-NL OT NAT TOTAL x1,6

1 . SCHUMACHER Sarah GER 2.698 686 0 500 0 500 500 1.686 2.698

2 . BANDERA Anna ITA 2.117 608 0 395 0 395 320 1.323 2.117

3 . BOTHMANN Jasmin GER 2.099 991 0 0 0 0 321 1.312 2.099

4 . BLENDERMANN Stefanie GER 2.043 868 0 409 0 409 0 1.277 2.043

5 . KLUKAS Yvonne SUI 1.883 775 0 402 0 402 0 1.177 1.883

6 . VUORIHOVI Mia FIN 1.821 481 278 379 0 379 0 1.138 1.821

7 . HESCHL Karin AUT 1.763 640 0 462 0 462 0 1.102 1.763

8 . HAMMERSCHMIDT Melanie GER 1.754 603 0 0 0 0 493 1.096 1.754

9 . SVENSSON Carolin SWE 1.675 236 362 0 0 0 449 1.047 1.675

10 . EIGENMANN Maja SUI 1.629 650 0 0 0 0 368 1.018 1.629

11 . MINARIKOVA Monika CZE 1.611 613 0 0 0 0 394 1.007 1.611

12 . JEHLE Lara AUT 1.531 0 0 485 0 485 472 957 1.531

13 . PFISTER Daniela SUI 1.509 575 0 0 0 0 368 943 1.509

14 . LUNDBERG Linda SWE 1.488 0 0 470 0 470 460 930 1.488

15 . HABERL Evelyn AUT 1.333 575 0 258 0 258 0 833 1.333

16 . OLSSON Karin SWE 1.198 749 0 0 0 0 0 749 1.198

17 . BANDERA Silvia ITA 1.186 503 0 1 0 1 237 741 1.186

18 . MADEROVA Martina CZE 1.045 286 0 0 0 0 367 653 1.045

19 . JUHOLA Mirva FIN 1.011 292 0 0 0 0 340 632 1.011

20 . GUNDERT Nicole GER 925 0 0 265 0 265 313 578 925

21 . GROENENDIJK Marianne NED 918 0 0 0 250 250 324 574 918

22 . BOLLRICH Anne GER 894 0 0 205 0 205 354 559 894

23 . HARRYSSON Wilma SWE 866 169 0 0 0 0 372 541 866

24 . LUNDELL Annelie SWE 800 0 500 0 0 0 0 500 800

25 . HAVLIKOVA Jana CZE 795 497 0 0 0 0 0 497 795

26 . FLAMINI Antonella ITA 766 225 0 1 0 1 253 479 766

27 . KOBISCH Alice GER 744 0 0 0 0 0 465 465 744

28 . HANDLOVA Simona CZE 733 458 0 0 0 0 0 458 733

29 . SALETTA Martina ITA 723 269 0 0 0 0 183 452 723

30 . HIRSCHMANNOVA Dagmar CZE 706 0 0 1 0 1 440 441 706

31 . JANSSENS Greta BEL 677 0 0 0 213 213 210 423 677

32 . SOMMER Katrin SUI 672 0 0 0 0 0 420 420 672

33 . JOHANSSON Rebecka SWE 669 0 0 144 0 144 274 418 669

34 . BÜRKI Sabrina SUI 645 0 0 0 0 0 403 403 645

35 . GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 608 0 0 0 0 0 380 380 608

36 . HARRYSSON Agneta SWE 595 0 0 0 0 0 372 372 595

37 . VOSMIKOVA Petra CZE 587 0 0 0 0 0 367 367 587

38 . KUPCOVA Elena SVK 584 125 0 0 0 0 240 365 584

39 . WALKER Sandra FIN 579 0 362 0 0 0 0 362 579

40 . LINDOFF Johanna SWE 578 0 0 0 0 0 361 361 578

World Ranking List - Women: Detail31.12.2022

Rank Name Nation Total
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Rank Name Nation Total

41 . GERRITSEN Michaela NED 576 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 576

42 . BÜRKI Bettina SUI 574 0 0 0 0 0 359 359 574

43 . BIRKELBACH Nicole GER 566 0 0 0 0 0 354 354 566

44 . KRANE Michaela GER 566 0 0 0 0 0 354 354 566

45 . BLOCK Vanette USA 560 0 350 0 0 0 0 350 560

46 . JASPER Annie NED 538 0 0 0 0 0 336 336 538

47 . SCHUSTER Claudia AUT 538 0 0 0 0 0 336 336 538

48 . KADLECOVA Eva CZE 528 0 0 0 0 0 330 330 528

49 . JÄNSBY Jessica SWE 526 0 0 0 0 0 329 329 526

50 . SAFT Chiana GER 526 0 0 0 0 0 329 329 526

51 . ZODROW-WENKE Bianca GER 526 0 0 0 0 0 329 329 526

52 . LEMON Anna CZE 522 0 326 0 0 0 0 326 522

53 . MÖRCK Tuula FIN 522 0 326 0 0 0 0 326 522

54 . PEUKER Vanessa GER 522 0 0 326 0 326 0 326 522

55 . KOLSTEREN Natasja NED 518 0 0 0 0 0 324 324 518

56 . PEREIRA Anabela POR 514 0 0 1 0 1 320 321 514

57 . ANDEREGG Claudia SUI 506 0 0 53 0 53 263 316 506

58 . HEYL Angelika AUT 499 0 0 0 0 0 312 312 499

59 . ANDREASSON Kristiina FIN 488 0 159 0 0 0 146 305 488

60 . PALANOVA Kristyna CZE 485 0 0 0 0 0 303 303 485

61 . WIELINK-POL Joy NED 480 0 0 0 300 300 0 300 480

62 . WICKI Esther SUI 477 0 0 0 0 0 298 298 477

63 . NAGELE Nadine AUT 475 297 0 0 0 0 0 297 475

64 . MÖLLER Maria SWE 472 0 0 1 0 1 294 295 472

65 . BRUHN Birte DEN 448 0 0 0 0 0 280 280 448

66 . ERLANDSSON Jenny SWE 445 0 278 0 0 0 0 278 445

67 . SANTOS Sofia POR 442 0 0 0 0 0 276 276 442

68 . HANSSON Josefin SWE 429 0 0 0 0 0 268 268 429

69 . NARDIN Morena ITA 429 0 0 0 0 0 268 268 429

70 . SJÖBERG Julia SWE 422 264 0 0 0 0 0 264 422

71 . CATANZARO Anna ITA 411 0 0 0 0 0 257 257 411

72 . PALANOVA IVANA CZE 411 0 0 0 0 0 257 257 411

73 . HANSSON Jasmin SWE 410 0 0 0 0 0 256 256 410

74 . Schleich Victoria AUT 410 0 0 0 0 0 256 256 410

75 . BELKOVA Katarina SVK 403 0 147 0 0 0 105 252 403

76 . HANSEN Inge-Lise DEN 402 0 0 0 0 0 251 251 402

77 . HILTUNEN Ida FIN 400 0 0 250 0 250 0 250 400

78 . BORREMANS Annabelle BEL 392 0 0 0 125 125 120 245 392

79 . INPHENG Chayuda BEL 384 0 0 0 150 150 90 240 384

80 . GOGLIONE Susanne SUI 378 0 0 0 0 0 236 236 378



0 0 OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor
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World Ranking List - Women: Detail31.12.2022

Rank Name Nation Total

81 . IRXENMAYER Michaela AUT 378 0 0 0 0 0 236 236 378

82 . BJÖRK Seija FIN 370 0 231 0 0 0 0 231 370

83 . MACOUROVA Eva CZE 366 0 0 0 0 0 229 229 366

84 . PELANOVA Hana CZE 366 0 0 0 0 0 229 229 366

85 . VAN LUIJPEN Wendy NED 360 0 0 0 225 225 0 225 360

86 . KNOTZER Johanna AUT 358 0 0 0 0 0 224 224 358

87 . BURKE Ruth GBR 352 0 0 0 0 0 220 220 352

88 . INDRAKOVA Lucie CZE 352 0 0 0 0 0 220 220 352

89 . FERNANDES Cristina POR 347 0 0 1 0 1 216 217 347

90 . VAN HUENEN Mathilda NED 341 0 0 0 213 213 0 213 341

91 . GRILL Claudia AUT 309 192 0 1 0 1 0 193 309

92 . TALAGI Lele NZL 304 0 0 0 0 0 190 190 304

93 . KOMAR Kristina SVK 293 0 183 0 0 0 0 183 293

94 . KIRSA Kristiana LAT 288 0 0 0 0 0 180 180 288

95 . NIEDERHAUSER Alexandra SUI 280 0 0 0 0 0 175 175 280

96 . HAALAND Annie NOR 272 0 0 0 0 0 170 170 272

97 . FONTES Ines POR 266 0 0 0 0 0 166 166 266

98 . DANIEL Monika POL 256 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 256

99 . PERISCHA Petra AUT 256 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 256

100 . BETSCH Lucie BEL 240 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 240

101 . McKENZIE Gillian AUS 240 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 240

102 . BRYGMAN Diana POL 229 0 0 0 0 0 143 143 229

103 . ROBINSON Krissy NZL 229 0 0 0 0 0 143 143 229

104 . ZSOLNAI Reka HUN 226 0 1 0 0 0 140 141 226

105 . VAN DEN BOSCH Maxime NED 221 0 0 0 138 138 0 138 221

106 . KUPCOVA Vanda SVK 216 0 0 0 0 0 135 135 216

107 . SANDVIK Anki FIN 216 0 135 0 0 0 0 135 216

108 . MADSEN Hanne DEN 214 0 0 0 0 0 134 134 214

109 . FUSCHLBERGER Maria AUT 198 0 0 0 0 0 124 124 198

110 . SCHALKHAAS Katja AUT 198 0 0 0 0 0 124 124 198

111 . SCHMIESTEROVA Katarina SVK 198 0 124 0 0 0 0 124 198

112 . HÄFLIGER Elisabeth SUI 197 0 0 0 0 0 123 123 197

113 . SZATMARINE BARATH Krisztina HUN 197 0 0 0 0 0 123 123 197

114 . ANSLEY Faye NZL 178 0 0 0 0 0 111 111 178

115 . SANCHEZ Elodie FRA 160 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

116 . TECCHIO Paola ITA 155 0 0 0 0 0 97 97 155

117 . SCHWARZ Sandra AUT 146 0 0 91 0 91 0 91 146

118 . GULYAS Zoltanne HUN 146 0 0 0 0 0 91 91 146

119 . BREMICKER Susanne GER 133 0 0 83 0 83 0 83 133

120 . MENDES Filomena POR 133 0 0 0 0 0 83 83 133
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World Ranking List - Women: Detail31.12.2022

Rank Name Nation Total

121 . CHIARAVALLI Tiziana ITA 128 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 128

122 . ELEK Gabriella HUN 122 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 122

123 . LENNESTAL Lina SWE 122 0 76 0 0 0 0 76 122

124 . JASPER Paulien NED 115 0 0 0 0 0 72 72 115

125 . FONTES Sonia POR 114 0 0 0 0 0 71 71 114

126 . STRANDBERG Bente DEN 102 0 0 0 0 0 64 64 102

127 . VAN DRIESSCHE Micheline BEL 101 0 0 0 38 38 25 63 101

128 . HOSSELET Anne BEL 98 0 0 0 1 1 60 61 98

129 . JACOB Beatrice BEL 98 0 0 0 1 1 60 61 98

130 . KING Rachel GBR 98 0 0 0 0 0 61 61 98

131 . GHYS Chantal BEL 96 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 96

132 . ZLOTOWSKA Izabela POL 96 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 96

133 . TESTI Maria Letizia ITA 94 0 0 0 0 0 59 59 94

134 . DROGOWSKA Monika POL 85 0 0 0 0 0 53 53 85

135 . VAN DEN BOSCH Marlene NED 80 0 0 0 50 50 0 50 80

136 . WESOLOWSKA Monika POL 80 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 80

137 . BAGUET Nicole FRA 77 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 77

138 . SMITH Brenda GBR 69 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 69

139 . FRANK Ildiko HUN 66 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 66

140 . SCHODT Lis DEN 56 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 56

141 . KARLSSON Cecilie DEN 46 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 46

142 . JENSEN Else-Marie DEN 29 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 29

143 . SILVA Amara POR 21 0 0 1 0 1 12 13 21

144 . EUVERMAN Blijke NED 19 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 19

145 . HARTLEY Marion GBR 19 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 19

146 . DIJKERS Carina NED 10 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 10

147 . AUXTOVA Ivana SVK 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

148 . BÜTTIKER Anita SUI 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

149 . FINNHOLM Julia FIN 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

150 . MÖLLER Isabell SWE 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

151 . ONIKKI Lotta FIN 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

152 . PAVLIKOVA Veronika SVK 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

153 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

155 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

156 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

157 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

158 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

159 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

160 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 . RYNER Carl-Johan 3 SWE 2.474 1976
2 . SILLMAN Aki 4 FIN 2.459 1990
3 . MÜLLER Yannick 3 GER 2.333 2001
4 . MOSER Daniel 4 SUI 2.294 1993
5 . LÖDDING Kai 2 SUI 2.107 1994
6 . PIEKORZ Sebastian 3 GER 2.042 1995
7 . PERSSON Fredrik 2 SWE 1.966 1981
8 . NEUMANN Lukas 2 GER 1.922 1995
9 . WARTENWEILER Beat 3 SUI 1.904 1995

10 . NUOTIO Marko 3 FIN 1.856 1964
11 . ANDEREGG Lars 3 SUI 1.818 1998
12 . SKALOUD Ondrej 2 CZE 1.760 1998
13 . NOACK Marcel 2 GER 1.587 1985
14 . CEDERHOLM Andreas 2 SWE 1.581 1979
15 . MOLNAR Karel 2 CZE 1.578 1987
16 . SMEJKAL Marek 2 CZE 1.514 1992
17 . STRASKO Marian 2 CZE 1.478 1987
18 . TRULSSON Dan 2 SWE 1.478 1989
19 . KAPKE Dennis 2 GER 1.432 1988
20 . GEIST Alexander 2 GER 1.427 1976
21 . JUNKER Simon 2 DEN 1.422 1991
22 . KLASSEN Oleg 2 GER 1.421 1985
23 . SIUROLA Aapo 4 FIN 1.418 2000
24 . SÖDERLUND Christer 2 SWE 1.416 1967
25 . ERLBRUCH Harald 2 GER 1.395 1974
26 . SUNDSTRÖM Kevin 2 SWE 1.366 1995
27 . LINDQVIST Rikard 2 SWE 1.352 1984
28 . GIROLDINI Ryan 3 ITA 1.350 2004
29 . BOS Rene 3 NED 1.315 1987
30 . SVENSSON Filiph 2 SWE 1.310 1990
31 . EL QUACHANI Amir 2 SWE 1.301 2001
32 . LANTTA Tommi 2 FIN 1.267 1979
33 . GOBETZ Christian 2 AUT 1.266 1973
34 . PRESTINARI Emanuele Mirko 2 ITA 1.264 1995
35 . SKOUPY Martin 2 CZE 1.264 1992
36 . MYLLYMÄKI Julius 3 FIN 1.230 2002
37 . FRIEDLI Angelo 2 SUI 1.229 1996
38 . QUALICH Igor 3 SVK 1.218 1963
39 . KAISER Martin 2 SUI 1.214 1981
40 . KRISTIANSSON Ulf 2 SWE 1.202 1975

World Ranking List - Men
31.12.2022

Rank
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41 . BERGQVIST Rasmus 2 SWE 1.181 1999
42 . WEBER Heinz 2 AUT 1.168 1970
43 . PORTA Paolo 2 ITA 1.160 1980
44 . ERIKSSON Anton 2 SWE 1.126 2004
45 . ERIKSSON Peter 1 SWE 1.107 1969
46 . PRINCIS Alexander 2 SWE 1.008 1995
47 . CARVALHO Pedro 2 POR 1.002 1986
48 . LÖNNGREN Petri 3 FIN 992 1979
49 . KUKIELKA Seve 2 GBR 984 1989
50 . AHLBERG Tom 2 FIN 978 1972
51 . DANGL Mario 2 AUT 978 1990
52 . IKOLA Eetu 2 FIN 925 1996
53 . JECNY Martin 1 CZE 910 1987
54 . HUUS Vincent 2 DEN 896 1973
55 . WESTENTHALER Rupert 2 AUT 894 1977
56 . LOTTERMOSER Thomas 2 AUT 883 1998
57 . BERENTSEN Gerco 3 NED 862 1989
58 . KVAEL Lars 2 NOR 803 1972
59 . JACOB Michael 2 BEL 802 1977
60 . HEINE Sebastian 1 GER 790 1987
61 . BRTEVNIK Daniel 1 CZE 787 2002
62 . CAMPOS Andre 2 POR 787 1989
63 . GARBUI Roberto 2 ITA 784 1975
64 . SPIES Fabian 1 AUT 750 1997
65 . DE BOER Tim 2 NED 744 2005
66 . HILLBRAND Andreas 2 AUT 731 1994
67 . GIROLDINI Rudi 2 ITA 720 1972
68 . LEEMANS Raymond 2 BEL 717 1953
69 . JOHANSSON Filip 1 SWE 715 1992
70 . BROGGI Marco 2 ITA 691 2004
71 . REUNAVUORI Jukka 2 FIN 691 1964
72 . SCHMECKENBECHER Kenny Marc 1 GER 683 2003
73 . KLÖCKENER Lauro 1 GER 672 2004
74 . FAZEKAS Adam 1 HUN 667 1992
75 . LINDBERG Jesper 1 SWE 667 1996
76 . OINONEN Mikko 1 FIN 667 1964
77 . PINTON Cristian 2 ITA 666 1982
78 . ERLBRUCH Walter 1 GER 661 1971
79 . MURIN Jaroslav 2 SVK 645 1997
80 . HJALMARSSON Erik 1 SWE 629 1982
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81 . BROWN Lars 1 SWE 618 1987
82 . LIMA Fabio 2 POR 618 1998
83 . WIETLISBACH Raphael 1 SUI 616 1979
84 . KADLEC Jan 1 CZE 613 1999
85 . VOZAR Josef 1 CZE 613 1967
86 . BJÖRKLUND Jon 1 SWE 610 1977
87 . LOVELL Steve 2 GBR 610 1974
88 . SILVA Andre 1 POR 606 1964
89 . BAIRD Rick 1 USA 600 1957
90 . MARTINEK Ivo 1 CZE 598 1963
91 . THEWYS Michael 2 BEL 597 1991
92 . ISTVAN Ladislav 2 SVK 595 1973
93 . GUSTAVSSON Robert 1 SWE 590 1974
94 . SALONEN Kosti 1 FIN 590 1980
95 . STANEK Stanislav 1 CZE 582 1970
96 . HOOIJSMA Jan-Egbert 2 NED 579 1995
97 . ROSENQUIST Lars 1 DEN 576 1971
98 . MÄNTYLÄ Oliver 2 FIN 573 2009
99 . GAIDA Bernd 1 AUT 571 1976

100 . VIBERG Stefan 1 SWE 571 1961
101 . DOLEZALEK Adam 1 CZE 568 1995
102 . SÖDERLUND Eddie 1 SWE 566 1984
103 . RUCH Bruno 1 SUI 557 1971
104 . MACHADO Andre 1 POR 546 1996
105 . JASPER Alexander 1 NED 544 1969
106 . BRAUNGART-ZINK Achim 1 GER 538 1981
107 . KRAUSS Silvio 1 GER 538 2002
108 . SPREIER Sascha 1 GER 538 1989
109 . VAN DIEJEN Tom 1 GER 538 2002
110 . VAN VUGHT Jan 1 GER 538 1993
111 . NAVRATIL Tomas 1 CZE 536 1978
112 . ROUS Kamil 1 CZE 536 1972
113 . EISENSCHMIDT Peter 1 SWE 533 1987
114 . HÄGGLÖF Mattias 1 SWE 533 1995
115 . PODUSCHKIN Mikael 1 SWE 533 1963
116 . BEDNAR Martin 1 CZE 522 1994
117 . GREENHEAD Martin 2 GBR 522 1969
118 . MARTIN Sören 1 FIN 522 1973
119 . POKORNY Bohumil 1 CZE 522 1959
120 . WOOD Mark 2 GBR 518 1961
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121 . BARUSCOTTI Ivan 1 ITA 517 1969
122 . BERGSTRÖM Jens 1 SWE 514 1967
123 . MATTSSON Einar 1 SWE 514 1958
124 . SOMMER Reto 1 SUI 510 1985
125 . KOCUM Ondrej 1 CZE 506 1992
126 . TVRDY Jan 1 CZE 506 1992
127 . ANDERSEN Nickolaj 1 DEN 504 1995
128 . KAMMONEN Kasper 2 FIN 502 2008
129 . GRÖNLUND Harry 2 FIN 501 1953
130 . RIENER Patrick 1 AUT 501 1990
131 . DICKES Robin 1 GER 499 2001
132 . MAGGI Omar 1 SUI 499 1981
133 . STÖCKLE Martin 1 GER 498 1983
134 . BROODBAKKER Hans 2 NED 496 1956
135 . HANSEN John 1 DEN 493 1970
136 . SKOV Jannick 1 DEN 493 1986
137 . MAJKUS Zdenek 1 CZE 491 1977
138 . SLAPAK Michal 1 CZE 491 1980
139 . MEHLHOSE Stefan 1 AUT 485 1979
140 . PALINKAS Csaba 1 HUN 485 1986
141 . PROVAZNIK Milan 1 CZE 483 1977
142 . VARTIAINEN Timo 1 FIN 483 1986
143 . NABAIS Joao 1 POR 480 1977
144 . PETIT Mickael 1 BEL 480 1984
145 . ADLER Christian 1 AUT 474 1972
146 . LAKOS Karl 1 AUT 474 1945
147 . VLCEK Daniel 1 CZE 474 1973
148 . BOTTENBERG Youri 1 NED 472 1999
149 . WEIBOLD Julian 1 AUT 470 1996
150 . CHELI Duccio 1 ITA 467 1998
151 . BOTHMANN Patrick 1 GER 461 1978
152 . CAPPE Thierry 2 BEL 461 1961
153 . MIESSNER Frederick 1 GER 461 1980
154 . RIHA Michal 1 CZE 461 1989
155 . RAK Antonin 1 CZE 461 1969
156 . GARCIA Rui 1 POR 458 1980
157 . BISESI Frank 1 USA 454 1977
158 . HAHSLER Hannes 1 AUT 454 1972
159 . HANUSEK Petr 1 CZE 454 1969
160 . PFISTER Michel 1 SUI 454 1980
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161 . CIBIK Miroslav 1 SVK 450 1994
162 . HENSE Danny 1 GER 448 1981
163 . MROHS Alexander 1 GER 448 1995
164 . ROTA Gianfranco 2 BEL 446 1962
165 . CERVINKA Filip 1 CZE 445 2005
166 . SESSA Omar 1 ITA 443 1983
167 . WERNER Hans-Peter 1 AUT 440 1982
168 . TALLY Tim 1 USA 435 1961
169 . VAAHTIO Tero 1 FIN 434 1989
170 . CUNHA Nuno 1 POR 430 1984
171 . RUTHERFORD James 2 GBR 430 1987
172 . BENTO Miguel 1 POR 427 1976
173 . HAURI Marvin 1 SUI 426 1987
174 . DANIELSEN Tim 1 DEN 421 1999
175 . GEDA Marton 1 HUN 416 1992
176 . SOFKA Dusan 1 CZE 414 1966
177 . PRAVOTIAK Vladimir 1 SVK 411 1963
178 . TUTT Paul 2 GBR 410 1981
179 . MARCOALDI Valerio 1 ITA 400 2004
180 . KUJANSUU Juha-Petri 1 FIN 398 1967
181 . LÖNNKVIST Anders 1 SWE 398 1968
182 . BARYLIK Lukas 2 SVK 390 1992
183 . SAHLBERG Juuso 1 FIN 387 1995
184 . JACOB Jean-Pierre 2 BEL 386 1950
185 . KÖSTINGER Pierre 1 SUI 381 1955
186 . ANDEREGG Jan 1 SUI 376 1996
187 . CSONTOS Michal 1 SVK 373 1982
188 . ARNOLD Remo 1 SUI 366 1960
189 . SILVA Luis Jr. 1 POR 363 1994
190 . KUCERA Lukas 1 CZE 360 1987
191 . NORSKOV Karsten 1 DEN 360 1971
192 . SLAPPENDEL Ruud 1 NED 360 1964
193 . CLOSQUET David 1 BEL 355 1979
194 . ZYSSET Janik 1 SUI 352 2003
195 . NIELSEN Heino 1 DEN 349 1973
196 . SANTOS Ivo 1 POR 342 1987
197 . CHMELKA Miroslav 1 SVK 341 1969
198 . RIMPLER Jiri 1 CZE 341 1971
199 . STEIGER Steven 1 NED 341 1963
200 . SCHNEIDER Andreas 1 SUI 338 1993
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201 . MURIN Pavol 1 SVK 336 1984
202 . ZONTAG Lubomir 1 SVK 336 1990
203 . TASKU Juuso 1 FIN 333 1995
204 . ZWAAL Frits 2 NED 333 1968
205 . DIOTTI Matteo 1 ITA 331 2005
206 . LINDOFF Jonathan 1 SWE 328 2002
207 . NICOLUSSI Marco 1 SUI 328 1984
208 . MIKSOVSKY Vojtech 1 CZE 322 1999
209 . VLCEK Matej 1 CZE 322 2006
210 . COUPER Cameron 1 NZL 320 1982
211 . NIHOUL Jean-Luc 1 BEL 320 1959
212 . PÄTOPRSTY Milan 1 SVK 317 1975
213 . COSTA Adriano 1 POR 310 1986
214 . FREIBURGHAUS Fritz 1 SUI 309 1965
215 . SMITH Michael 1 GBR 309 1985
216 . TOLAROVIC Jan 1 SVK 309 1968
217 . WEBER Roger 1 SUI 309 1969
218 . EPSTEIN Henry 1 AUS 304 1978
219 . CHING Claudio 1 POR 302 1980
220 . BEIJNEN Rick 2 NED 301 2000
221 . DIOTTI Massimo 1 ITA 299 1969
222 . SLIVKA Martin 1 SVK 290 1983
223 . ZELEWSKI Daniel 1 POL 288 1990
224 . JAGSCHITZ Mathias 1 AUT 286 1992
225 . MARS Joshua 1 AUS 286 1976
226 . BANDERA Vittorio 1 ITA 283 1959
227 . PAYTINA Jan 1 SVK 283 1981
228 . PASSECKER Helmut 1 AUT 283 1963
229 . GRAFFEO Michele 1 ITA 280 1959
230 . RASMUSSEN Jonas 1 DEN 277 1989
231 . LIBERT Jacques 1 BEL 275 1952
232 . CHAMBERLAIN Richard 1 AUS 270 1965
233 . ZINI Maurizio Palmiro 1 ITA 267 1963
234 . BENGTSSON Gunnar 1 SWE 264 1976
235 . COX Allan 1 AUS 262 1960
236 . OBAL Adrian 1 SVK 261 1975
237 . PROLE Darren 1 NZL 261 1980
238 . VAN DER AA Hans 1 NED 261 1946
239 . FAUSE HOVIND Erik 1 NOR 256 2001
240 . MOCKEL Michael 1 BEL 256 1972
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241 . CLANCY Scott 1 AUS 253 1971
242 . LACKNER Andreas 1 AUT 253 1977
243 . BENTLAGE Harald 1 SUI 250 1962
244 . KOPF Michel 1 SUI 250 1957
245 . WIEDEMEIER Jörg 1 SUI 250 1960
246 . MÜLLER Marcel 1 SUI 250 1951
247 . GAISBACHER Christian 1 AUT 246 1994
248 . SILVA Luis Sr. 1 POR 243 1966
249 . PERISCHA Christian 1 AUT 242 1987
250 . LAGZDA Rudolfs 1 LAT 240 2002
251 . REBBECHI Daniel 1 AUS 237 1992
252 . KLARENBEEK Roland 1 NED 235 1968
253 . VAN VLIET Andre 1 NED 235 1963
254 . VERKOOIJEN Hans 1 NED 235 1967
255 . ANSLEY Matt 1 NZL 234 1984
256 . LANG Alexander 1 ITA 234 1975
257 . REINALDO Edgar 1 POR 230 1981
258 . HAYWOOD Ryan 1 AUS 229 1985
259 . LAMPLOUGH Nathan 1 AUS 229 1981
260 . RIIS HARSLEV Claus 1 DEN 229 1972
261 . DE Roeck Pascal 2 BEL 226 1957
262 . FERRI Gino 1 ITA 224 1961
263 . GAVAZZI Luca 1 ITA 224 1970
264 . LUSPAJ Milan 1 SVK 224 1987
265 . TÜRTSCHER Hermann 1 AUT 219 1960
266 . AHRENBERG Ari 1 FIN 218 1963
267 . GARBUI Domenico 1 ITA 216 1973
268 . PUTNOKY Michal 1 SVK 214 1960
269 . FREILACH Christian 1 AUT 206 1957
270 . FONTES Joao 1 POR 205 1971
271 . KAUFMANN Dieter 1 ITA 203 1958
272 . WOOD Christopher 1 GBR 203 1987
273 . BELLI Paolo 1 ITA 200 1971
274 . SANTABARBARA Luca 1 ITA 197 1978
275 . JONGKIND Dirk-Jan 2 NED 194 1983
276 . PARISI Roberto 1 ITA 192 1969
277 . BENTALL Derek 1 GBR 189 1964
278 . HANSEN Erwin 1 BEL 187 1953
279 . BORG Arto 1 FIN 184 1960
280 . PEDERSEN Jesper Normann 1 DEN 181 1971
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281 . HANSEN Pascal 1 BEL 179 1979
282 . KALNIK Jakub 1 SVK 178 1988
283 . McCARTHY James 1 NZL 173 1991
284 . SKOFTEBY Bjorn Olav 1 NOR 171 1984
285 . VAN HOLLAND Jeroen 1 NED 165 1995
286 . GERRITSEN Alban 1 NED 163 1969
287 . SMUTNY Johann 1 AUT 163 1952
288 . MIKOLOWSKI Maciej 1 POL 162 1996
289 . CSIBRAN Krisztian 1 HUN 160 1974
290 . LHERITIER Philippe 1 FRA 160 1970
291 . BUCHCAR Stefan 1 SVK 158 1947
292 . HARTLEY David 2 GBR 157 1954
293 . RASMUSSEN Morten 1 DEN 157 1965
294 . ZAGORSKI Marek 1 POL 157 1985
295 . ANSLEY John 1 NZL 154 1949
296 . RANTANEN Jyri 1 FIN 150 1964
297 . POPE Edward 1 GBR 149 1983
298 . POTTER Daniel 1 AUS 144 1980
299 . SUOMINEN Jouni 1 FIN 144 1967
300 . VAN DEN BOSCH Marcel 1 NED 141 1965
301 . VIG Zoltan 1 HUN 141 1974
302 . COLLINS Mark 1 NZL 141 1975
303 . KOLLAR Adrian 3 SVK 139 2005
304 . KUSIAKIEWICZ Lukasz 1 POL 138 1995
305 . PERISCHA Gerhard 1 AUT 134 1960
306 . SAWCZAK Christian 1 AUT 134 1969
307 . BERG Carsten 1 DEN 133 1976
308 . LYO Jan 1 DEN 133 1962
309 . JUHOS Jan 1 SVK 131 1988
310 . ANTONIO Luis 1 POR 130 1980
311 . KIRSS Verners 1 LAT 130 1967
312 . PERISCHA Mario 1 AUT 130 1991
313 . SIMANSKIS Emils 1 LAT 130 2001
314 . BARZO Jozsef 1 HUN 125 1971
315 . BATISTA Joaquim 1 POR 125 1952
316 . OTTAVIANI Lino 1 BEL 125 1952
317 . HOLICKY Slavomir 1 SVK 122 1969
318 . KOVAC Rastislav 1 SVK 122 1975
319 . SKJOLDAN Benjamin 1 DEN 120 1989
320 . BOURCIER Damien 1 FRA 118 1989
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321 . McGILL Jarryd 1 AUS 118 1992
322 . BIELINSKI Lukasz 1 POL 114 1998
323 . SCHLINK Troy 1 AUS 110 1981
324 . BERENYI Nandor 1 HUN 110 1970
325 . LINNET HANSEN Christian 1 DEN 109 1989
326 . BACHMAIER Robert 1 AUT 107 1962
327 . HOLT Jake 1 AUS 106 2006
328 . TINGS Roland 1 BEL 104 1964
329 . GAL Marcel 1 AUT 101 1998
330 . LEHTO Juha 1 FIN 101 1958
331 . MITTERHOFER Oswald 1 AUT 101 1964
332 . QUINTIN Maurice 1 BEL 101 1962
333 . MAUD Richard 1 GBR 96 1978
334 . PASQUIER Yannick 1 FRA 94 1955
335 . RAYNAL Gilles 1 FRA 94 1961
336 . INABINET Jeremy 1 USA 93 1978
337 . MILOCH Mateusz 1 POL 90 1992
338 . KAMMONEN Timo 1 FIN 86 1963
339 . MOULIN Laurent 1 BEL 86 1977
340 . FJORDVANG Torben 1 DEN 85 1994
341 . NYBORG John 1 DEN 85 1955
342 . BAS Gerrit-Jan 1 NED 82 1953
343 . CAPPE Kevin 1 BEL 80 1987
344 . HEMGESBERG Rene 1 BEL 77 1989
345 . KARLSEN Ole Petter 1 NOR 77 1958
346 . AMEY Adrian 1 GBR 75 1967
347 . EXALL Terry 1 GBR 75 1956
348 . ROBBRECHT Dirk 2 BEL 75 1964
349 . SIGNE Regis 1 FRA 74 1968
350 . ADORJAN Ede 1 HUN 67 1975
351 . GOATLEY James 1 NZL 67 1980
352 . GAUTHIER Jean-Marie 1 FRA 62 1952
353 . RASMUSSEN Jan Vitten 1 DEN 61 1943
354 . BRUHN Kaj 1 DEN 61 1962
355 . AMUNDROD Kai 1 NOR 59 1969
356 . DOSEN Tony 1 AUS 59 1961
357 . FISCHER Raphaël 1 FRA 56 1973
358 . MATHERS Jett 1 AUS 54 2006
359 . SCHMIESTER Alfred 1 SVK 54 1969
360 . CAPPE Dylan 1 BEL 46 1993



M
G

C
 

Ke
tt

en
is

Name Nation Total Year of Birth
Competitions

World Ranking List - Men
31.12.2022

Rank

361 . GONTHIER Jean-Pierre 1 FRA 45 1952
362 . MARTHINSEN Jon 1 NOR 43 1967
363 . SMITH Christopher 1 GBR 43 1955
364 . OXLEY Samuel 1 AUS 42 1998
365 . MENESES Abilio 1 POR 40 1950
366 . PEETERS Rick 1 NED 40 1988
367 . MANUEL Ricardo 1 POR 35 1975
368 . HAZEBROUCQ Yves 1 FRA 32 1943
369 . JERMEY David 1 GBR 21 1967
370 . HOVIND Finn 1 NOR 18 1962
371 . ROWE Sonny 1 AUS 18 2006
372 . CRUZ Paulo 1 POR 13 1995
373 . CUNHA Rui 1 POR 10 1972
374 . MIKELSONS Reinis Martins 1 LAT 10 1994
375 . NYHUS Kjell 1 NOR 8 1966
376 . REBISZ Dawid 1 POL 6 1989
377 . KOZULINS Daniel 1 AUS 5 1991
378 . REUNAVUORI Joonatan 1 FIN 5 1995
379 . HAZEBROUCQ Vincent 1 FRA 3 1968
380 . DRGON Frantisek 1 SVK 2 1960
381 . GROSJEAN Bruno 1 BEL 2 1995
382 . LOS Gerard 1 NED 2 1977
383 . NORMAJA Henri 1 FIN 2 2022
384 . TOMPA Balazs 1 HUN 2 1992
385 . VARTIAINEN Juha 1 FIN 2 1983
386 . WILMS Fabrice 1 BEL 2 1972
387 . PAKKALA Antti 1 FIN 2 1960
388 . KUTSENITS Harald 1 AUT 2 1968
389 .
390 .
391 .
392 .
393 .
394 .
395 .
396 .
397 .
398 .
399 .
400 .



0 0 OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor

EU WAGM ECTM B-NL OT NAT TOTAL x1,6

1 . RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 2.474 0 590 0 492 0 492 464 1.546 2.474

2 . SILLMAN Aki FIN 2.459 492 500 174 0 174 371 1.537 2.459

3 . MÜLLER Yannick GER 2.333 592 0 386 0 386 480 1.458 2.333

4 . MOSER Daniel SUI 2.294 549 249 333 0 333 303 1.434 2.294

5 . LÖDDING Kai SUI 2.107 886 0 0 0 0 431 1.317 2.107

6 . PIEKORZ Sebastian GER 2.042 453 0 356 0 356 467 1.276 2.042

7 . PERSSON Fredrik SWE 1.966 850 0 379 0 379 0 1.229 1.966

8 . NEUMANN Lukas GER 1.922 821 0 0 0 0 380 1.201 1.922

9 . WARTENWEILER Beat SUI 1.904 521 0 348 0 348 321 1.190 1.904

10 . NUOTIO Marko FIN 1.856 342 438 0 0 0 380 1.160 1.856

11 . ANDEREGG Lars SUI 1.818 536 0 371 0 371 229 1.136 1.818

12 . SKALOUD Ondrej CZE 1.760 640 0 0 0 0 460 1.100 1.760

13 . NOACK Marcel GER 1.587 519 0 0 0 0 473 992 1.587

14 . CEDERHOLM Andreas SWE 1.581 594 0 394 0 394 0 988 1.581

15 . MOLNAR Karel CZE 1.578 486 0 500 0 500 0 986 1.578

16 . SMEJKAL Marek CZE 1.514 567 0 379 0 379 0 946 1.514

17 . STRASKO Marian CZE 1.478 512 0 0 0 0 412 924 1.478

18 . TRULSSON Dan SWE 1.478 507 0 417 0 417 0 924 1.478

19 . KAPKE Dennis GER 1.432 567 0 0 0 0 328 895 1.432

20 . GEIST Alexander GER 1.427 0 0 485 0 485 407 892 1.427

21 . JUNKER Simon DEN 1.422 508 0 0 0 0 381 889 1.422

22 . KLASSEN Oleg GER 1.421 521 0 0 0 0 367 888 1.421

23 . SIUROLA Aapo FIN 1.418 119 249 292 0 292 226 886 1.418

24 . SÖDERLUND Christer SWE 1.416 0 385 0 0 0 500 885 1.416

25 . ERLBRUCH Harald GER 1.395 0 0 492 0 492 380 872 1.395

26 . SUNDSTRÖM Kevin SWE 1.366 0 354 0 0 0 500 854 1.366

27 . LINDQVIST Rikard SWE 1.352 542 0 303 0 303 0 845 1.352

28 . GIROLDINI Ryan ITA 1.350 447 0 250 0 250 147 844 1.350

29 . BOS Rene NED 1.315 281 0 0 275 275 266 822 1.315

30 . SVENSSON Filiph SWE 1.310 0 0 379 0 379 440 819 1.310

31 . EL QUACHANI Amir SWE 1.301 553 260 0 0 0 0 813 1.301

32 . LANTTA Tommi FIN 1.267 0 448 0 0 0 344 792 1.267

33 . GOBETZ Christian AUT 1.266 486 0 0 0 0 305 791 1.266

34 . PRESTINARI Emanuele Mirko ITA 1.264 453 0 0 0 0 337 790 1.264

35 . SKOUPY Martin CZE 1.264 464 0 0 0 0 326 790 1.264

36 . MYLLYMÄKI Julius FIN 1.230 253 0 281 0 281 235 769 1.230

37 . FRIEDLI Angelo SUI 1.229 447 0 0 0 0 321 768 1.229

38 . QUALICH Igor SVK 1.218 286 0 288 0 288 187 761 1.218

39 . KAISER Martin SUI 1.214 319 0 0 0 0 440 759 1.214

40 . KRISTIANSSON Ulf SWE 1.202 0 0 394 0 394 357 751 1.202

World Ranking List - General Class Male: Detail31.12.2022

Rank Name Nation Total
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41 . BERGQVIST Rasmus SWE 1.181 0 0 333 0 333 405 738 1.181

42 . WEBER Heinz AUT 1.168 0 0 394 0 394 336 730 1.168

43 . PORTA Paolo ITA 1.160 325 0 0 0 0 400 725 1.160

44 . ERIKSSON Anton SWE 1.126 0 323 0 0 0 381 704 1.126

45 . ERIKSSON Peter SWE 1.107 692 0 0 0 0 0 692 1.107

46 . PRINCIS Alexander SWE 1.008 0 249 0 0 0 381 630 1.008

47 . CARVALHO Pedro POR 1.002 0 0 326 0 326 300 626 1.002

48 . LÖNNGREN Petri FIN 992 292 165 0 0 0 163 620 992

49 . KUKIELKA Seve GBR 984 0 375 0 0 0 240 615 984

50 . AHLBERG Tom FIN 978 0 448 0 0 0 163 611 978

51 . DANGL Mario AUT 978 331 0 0 0 0 280 611 978

52 . IKOLA Eetu FIN 925 203 375 0 0 0 0 578 925

53 . JECNY Martin CZE 910 569 0 0 0 0 0 569 910

54 . HUUS Vincent DEN 896 297 0 0 0 0 263 560 896

55 . WESTENTHALER Rupert AUT 894 331 0 0 0 0 228 559 894

56 . LOTTERMOSER Thomas AUT 883 331 0 0 0 0 221 552 883

57 . BERENTSEN Gerco NED 862 214 0 0 200 200 125 539 862

58 . KVAEL Lars NOR 803 0 0 379 0 379 123 502 803

59 . JACOB Michael BEL 802 0 0 0 213 213 288 501 802

60 . HEINE Sebastian GER 790 494 0 0 0 0 0 494 790

61 . BRTEVNIK Daniel CZE 787 492 0 0 0 0 0 492 787

62 . CAMPOS Andre POR 787 0 0 311 0 311 181 492 787

63 . GARBUI Roberto ITA 784 0 0 240 0 240 250 490 784

64 . SPIES Fabian AUT 750 469 0 0 0 0 0 469 750

65 . DE BOER Tim NED 744 0 0 0 125 125 340 465 744

66 . HILLBRAND Andreas AUT 731 292 0 0 0 0 165 457 731

67 . GIROLDINI Rudi ITA 720 0 0 260 0 260 190 450 720

68 . LEEMANS Raymond BEL 717 0 0 0 275 275 173 448 717

69 . JOHANSSON Filip SWE 715 0 0 447 0 447 0 447 715

70 . BROGGI Marco ITA 691 269 0 0 0 0 163 432 691

71 . REUNAVUORI Jukka FIN 691 0 0 188 0 188 244 432 691

72 . SCHMECKENBECHER Kenny Marc GER 683 0 0 0 0 0 427 427 683

73 . KLÖCKENER Lauro GER 672 0 0 0 0 0 420 420 672

74 . FAZEKAS Adam HUN 667 0 0 417 0 417 0 417 667

75 . LINDBERG Jesper SWE 667 0 0 0 0 0 417 417 667

76 . OINONEN Mikko FIN 667 0 417 0 0 0 0 417 667

77 . PINTON Cristian ITA 666 203 0 0 0 0 213 416 666

78 . ERLBRUCH Walter GER 661 0 0 0 0 0 413 413 661

79 . MURIN Jaroslav SVK 645 181 0 0 0 0 222 403 645

80 . HJALMARSSON Erik SWE 629 0 0 0 0 0 393 393 629
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81 . BROWN Lars SWE 618 0 0 386 0 386 0 386 618

82 . LIMA Fabio POR 618 0 0 197 0 197 189 386 618

83 . WIETLISBACH Raphael SUI 616 0 0 0 0 0 385 385 616

84 . KADLEC Jan CZE 613 0 0 0 0 0 383 383 613

85 . VOZAR Josef CZE 613 0 0 0 0 0 383 383 613

86 . BJÖRKLUND Jon SWE 610 0 0 0 0 0 381 381 610

87 . LOVELL Steve GBR 610 0 201 0 0 0 180 381 610

88 . SILVA Andre POR 606 0 0 379 0 379 0 379 606

89 . BAIRD Rick USA 600 0 375 0 0 0 0 375 600

90 . MARTINEK Ivo CZE 598 0 0 0 0 0 374 374 598

91 . THEWYS Michael BEL 597 0 0 0 238 238 135 373 597

92 . ISTVAN Ladislav SVK 595 92 0 0 0 0 280 372 595

93 . GUSTAVSSON Robert SWE 590 0 0 0 0 0 369 369 590

94 . SALONEN Kosti FIN 590 0 0 0 0 0 369 369 590

95 . STANEK Stanislav CZE 582 0 0 0 0 0 364 364 582

96 . HOOIJSMA Jan-Egbert NED 579 158 0 0 0 0 204 362 579

97 . ROSENQUIST Lars DEN 576 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 576

98 . MÄNTYLÄ Oliver FIN 573 0 213 0 0 0 145 358 573

99 . GAIDA Bernd AUT 571 0 0 0 0 0 357 357 571

100 . VIBERG Stefan SWE 571 0 0 0 0 0 357 357 571

101 . DOLEZALEK Adam CZE 568 0 0 0 0 0 355 355 568

102 . SÖDERLUND Eddie SWE 566 0 354 0 0 0 0 354 566

103 . RUCH Bruno SUI 557 0 0 348 0 348 0 348 557

104 . MACHADO Andre POR 546 0 0 341 0 341 0 341 546

105 . JASPER Alexander NED 544 0 0 0 0 0 340 340 544

106 . BRAUNGART-ZINK Achim GER 538 0 0 0 0 0 336 336 538

107 . KRAUSS Silvio GER 538 0 0 0 0 0 336 336 538

108 . SPREIER Sascha GER 538 0 0 0 0 0 336 336 538

109 . VAN DIEJEN Tom GER 538 0 0 0 0 0 336 336 538

110 . VAN VUGHT Jan GER 538 0 0 0 0 0 336 336 538

111 . NAVRATIL Tomas CZE 536 0 0 0 0 0 335 335 536

112 . ROUS Kamil CZE 536 0 0 0 0 0 335 335 536

113 . EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 533 0 0 0 0 0 333 333 533

114 . HÄGGLÖF Mattias SWE 533 0 0 0 0 0 333 333 533

115 . PODUSCHKIN Mikael SWE 533 0 0 0 0 0 333 333 533

116 . BEDNAR Martin CZE 522 0 0 0 0 0 326 326 522

117 . GREENHEAD Martin GBR 522 0 153 0 0 0 173 326 522

118 . MARTIN Sören FIN 522 0 0 0 0 0 326 326 522

119 . POKORNY Bohumil CZE 522 0 0 0 0 0 326 326 522

120 . WOOD Mark GBR 518 0 177 0 0 0 147 324 518
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121 . BARUSCOTTI Ivan ITA 517 0 0 323 0 323 0 323 517

122 . BERGSTRÖM Jens SWE 514 0 0 0 0 0 321 321 514

123 . MATTSSON Einar SWE 514 0 0 0 0 0 321 321 514

124 . SOMMER Reto SUI 510 319 0 0 0 0 0 319 510

125 . KOCUM Ondrej CZE 506 0 0 0 0 0 316 316 506

126 . TVRDY Jan CZE 506 0 0 0 0 0 316 316 506

127 . ANDERSEN Nickolaj DEN 504 0 0 0 0 0 315 315 504

128 . KAMMONEN Kasper FIN 502 0 296 0 0 0 18 314 502

129 . GRÖNLUND Harry FIN 501 0 213 0 0 0 100 313 501

130 . RIENER Patrick AUT 501 0 313 0 0 0 0 313 501

131 . DICKES Robin GER 499 0 0 0 0 0 312 312 499

132 . MAGGI Omar SUI 499 0 0 0 0 0 312 312 499

133 . STÖCKLE Martin GER 498 0 0 311 0 311 0 311 498

134 . BROODBAKKER Hans NED 496 0 0 0 100 100 210 310 496

135 . HANSEN John DEN 493 0 0 0 0 0 308 308 493

136 . SKOV Jannick DEN 493 0 0 0 0 0 308 308 493

137 . MAJKUS Zdenek CZE 491 0 0 0 0 0 307 307 491

138 . SLAPAK Michal CZE 491 0 0 0 0 0 307 307 491

139 . MEHLHOSE Stefan AUT 485 0 0 303 0 303 0 303 485

140 . PALINKAS Csaba HUN 485 0 0 303 0 303 0 303 485

141 . PROVAZNIK Milan CZE 483 0 302 0 0 0 0 302 483

142 . VARTIAINEN Timo FIN 483 0 302 0 0 0 0 302 483

143 . NABAIS Joao POR 480 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 480

144 . PETIT Mickael BEL 480 0 0 0 300 300 0 300 480

145 . ADLER Christian AUT 474 0 296 0 0 0 0 296 474

146 . LAKOS Karl AUT 474 0 296 0 0 0 0 296 474

147 . VLCEK Daniel CZE 474 0 296 0 0 0 0 296 474

148 . BOTTENBERG Youri NED 472 0 0 0 0 0 295 295 472

149 . WEIBOLD Julian AUT 470 0 0 0 0 0 294 294 470

150 . CHELI Duccio ITA 467 292 0 0 0 0 0 292 467

151 . BOTHMANN Patrick GER 461 0 0 0 0 0 288 288 461

152 . CAPPE Thierry BEL 461 0 0 0 125 125 163 288 461

153 . MIESSNER Frederick GER 461 0 0 288 0 288 0 288 461

154 . RIHA Michal CZE 461 0 0 0 0 0 288 288 461

155 . RAK Antonin CZE 461 0 0 0 0 0 288 288 461

156 . GARCIA Rui POR 458 0 0 0 0 0 286 286 458

157 . BISESI Frank USA 454 0 284 0 0 0 0 284 454

158 . HAHSLER Hannes AUT 454 0 284 0 0 0 0 284 454

159 . HANUSEK Petr CZE 454 0 284 0 0 0 0 284 454

160 . PFISTER Michel SUI 454 0 0 0 0 0 284 284 454
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161 . CIBIK Miroslav SVK 450 281 0 0 0 0 0 281 450

162 . HENSE Danny GER 448 0 0 0 0 0 280 280 448

163 . MROHS Alexander GER 448 0 0 0 0 0 280 280 448

164 . ROTA Gianfranco BEL 446 0 0 0 188 188 91 279 446

165 . CERVINKA Filip CZE 445 0 0 0 0 0 278 278 445

166 . SESSA Omar ITA 443 0 0 0 0 0 277 277 443

167 . WERNER Hans-Peter AUT 440 275 0 0 0 0 0 275 440

168 . TALLY Tim USA 435 0 272 0 0 0 0 272 435

169 . VAAHTIO Tero FIN 434 0 0 0 0 0 271 271 434

170 . CUNHA Nuno POR 430 0 0 0 0 0 269 269 430

171 . RUTHERFORD James GBR 430 0 189 0 0 0 80 269 430

172 . BENTO Miguel POR 427 0 0 0 0 0 267 267 427

173 . HAURI Marvin SUI 426 0 0 0 0 0 266 266 426

174 . DANIELSEN Tim DEN 421 0 0 0 0 0 263 263 421

175 . GEDA Marton HUN 416 0 260 0 0 0 0 260 416

176 . SOFKA Dusan CZE 414 0 0 0 0 0 259 259 414

177 . PRAVOTIAK Vladimir SVK 411 0 0 0 0 0 257 257 411

178 . TUTT Paul GBR 410 0 129 0 0 0 127 256 410

179 . MARCOALDI Valerio ITA 400 0 0 250 0 250 0 250 400

180 . KUJANSUU Juha-Petri FIN 398 0 249 0 0 0 0 249 398

181 . LÖNNKVIST Anders SWE 398 0 249 0 0 0 0 249 398

182 . BARYLIK Lukas SVK 390 92 0 0 0 0 152 244 390

183 . SAHLBERG Juuso FIN 387 242 0 0 0 0 0 242 387

184 . JACOB Jean-Pierre BEL 386 0 0 0 138 138 103 241 386

185 . KÖSTINGER Pierre SUI 381 0 0 0 0 0 238 238 381

186 . ANDEREGG Jan SUI 376 0 0 235 0 235 0 235 376

187 . CSONTOS Michal SVK 373 0 0 0 0 0 233 233 373

188 . ARNOLD Remo SUI 366 0 0 0 0 0 229 229 366

189 . SILVA Luis Jr. POR 363 0 0 227 0 227 0 227 363

190 . KUCERA Lukas CZE 360 0 225 0 0 0 0 225 360

191 . NORSKOV Karsten DEN 360 0 0 0 0 0 225 225 360

192 . SLAPPENDEL Ruud NED 360 0 0 0 225 225 0 225 360

193 . CLOSQUET David BEL 355 0 0 0 0 0 222 222 355

194 . ZYSSET Janik SUI 352 0 0 0 0 0 220 220 352

195 . NIELSEN Heino DEN 349 0 0 0 0 0 218 218 349

196 . SANTOS Ivo POR 342 0 0 0 0 0 214 214 342

197 . CHMELKA Miroslav SVK 341 0 213 0 0 0 0 213 341

198 . RIMPLER Jiri CZE 341 0 213 0 0 0 0 213 341

199 . STEIGER Steven NED 341 0 0 0 213 213 0 213 341

200 . SCHNEIDER Andreas SUI 338 0 0 0 0 0 211 211 338
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201 . MURIN Pavol SVK 336 0 0 0 0 0 210 210 336

202 . ZONTAG Lubomir SVK 336 0 0 0 0 0 210 210 336

203 . TASKU Juuso FIN 333 0 0 208 0 208 0 208 333

204 . ZWAAL Frits NED 333 0 0 0 38 38 170 208 333

205 . DIOTTI Matteo ITA 331 0 0 0 0 0 207 207 331

206 . LINDOFF Jonathan SWE 328 0 0 205 0 205 0 205 328

207 . NICOLUSSI Marco SUI 328 0 0 205 0 205 0 205 328

208 . MIKSOVSKY Vojtech CZE 322 0 201 0 0 0 0 201 322

209 . VLCEK Matej CZE 322 0 201 0 0 0 0 201 322

210 . COUPER Cameron NZL 320 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 320

211 . NIHOUL Jean-Luc BEL 320 0 0 0 200 200 0 200 320

212 . PÄTOPRSTY Milan SVK 317 0 0 0 0 0 198 198 317

213 . COSTA Adriano POR 310 0 0 0 0 0 194 194 310

214 . FREIBURGHAUS Fritz SUI 309 0 0 0 0 0 193 193 309

215 . SMITH Michael GBR 309 0 0 0 0 0 193 193 309

216 . TOLAROVIC Jan SVK 309 0 0 0 0 0 193 193 309

217 . WEBER Roger SUI 309 0 0 0 0 0 193 193 309

218 . EPSTEIN Henry AUS 304 0 0 0 0 0 190 190 304

219 . CHING Claudio POR 302 0 0 0 0 0 189 189 302

220 . BEIJNEN Rick NED 301 92 0 0 0 0 96 188 301

221 . DIOTTI Massimo ITA 299 0 0 0 0 0 187 187 299

222 . SLIVKA Martin SVK 290 0 0 0 0 0 181 181 290

223 . ZELEWSKI Daniel POL 288 0 0 0 0 0 180 180 288

224 . JAGSCHITZ Mathias AUT 286 0 0 0 0 0 179 179 286

225 . MARS Joshua AUS 286 0 0 0 0 0 179 179 286

226 . BANDERA Vittorio ITA 283 0 0 0 0 0 177 177 283

227 . PAYTINA Jan SVK 283 0 177 0 0 0 0 177 283

228 . PASSECKER Helmut AUT 283 0 177 0 0 0 0 177 283

229 . GRAFFEO Michele ITA 280 0 0 0 0 0 175 175 280

230 . RASMUSSEN Jonas DEN 277 0 0 0 0 0 173 173 277

231 . LIBERT Jacques BEL 275 0 0 0 0 0 172 172 275

232 . CHAMBERLAIN Richard AUS 270 0 0 0 0 0 169 169 270

233 . ZINI Maurizio Palmiro ITA 267 0 0 0 0 0 167 167 267

234 . BENGTSSON Gunnar SWE 264 0 165 0 0 0 0 165 264

235 . COX Allan AUS 262 0 0 0 0 0 164 164 262

236 . OBAL Adrian SVK 261 0 0 0 0 0 163 163 261

237 . PROLE Darren NZL 261 0 0 0 0 0 163 163 261

238 . VAN DER AA Hans NED 261 0 0 0 163 163 0 163 261

239 . FAUSE HOVIND Erik NOR 256 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 256

240 . MOCKEL Michael BEL 256 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 256



0 0 OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor

EU WAGM ECTM B-NL OT NAT TOTAL x1,6

World Ranking List - General Class Male: Detail31.12.2022

Rank Name Nation Total

241 . CLANCY Scott AUS 253 0 0 0 0 0 158 158 253

242 . LACKNER Andreas AUT 253 0 0 0 0 0 158 158 253

243 . BENTLAGE Harald SUI 250 0 0 0 0 0 156 156 250

244 . KOPF Michel SUI 250 0 0 0 0 0 156 156 250

245 . WIEDEMEIER Jörg SUI 250 0 0 0 0 0 156 156 250

246 . MÜLLER Marcel SUI 250 0 0 0 0 0 156 156 250

247 . GAISBACHER Christian AUT 246 0 0 0 0 0 154 154 246

248 . SILVA Luis Sr. POR 243 0 0 152 0 152 0 152 243

249 . PERISCHA Christian AUT 242 0 0 0 0 0 151 151 242

250 . LAGZDA Rudolfs LAT 240 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 240

251 . REBBECHI Daniel AUS 237 0 0 0 0 0 148 148 237

252 . KLARENBEEK Roland NED 235 0 0 0 0 0 147 147 235

253 . VAN VLIET Andre NED 235 0 0 0 0 0 147 147 235

254 . VERKOOIJEN Hans NED 235 0 0 0 0 0 147 147 235

255 . ANSLEY Matt NZL 234 0 0 0 0 0 146 146 234

256 . LANG Alexander ITA 234 0 0 146 0 146 0 146 234

257 . REINALDO Edgar POR 230 0 0 0 0 0 144 144 230

258 . HAYWOOD Ryan AUS 229 0 0 0 0 0 143 143 229

259 . LAMPLOUGH Nathan AUS 229 0 0 0 0 0 143 143 229

260 . RIIS HARSLEV Claus DEN 229 0 0 0 0 0 143 143 229

261 . DE Roeck Pascal BEL 226 0 0 0 38 38 103 141 226

262 . FERRI Gino ITA 224 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 224

263 . GAVAZZI Luca ITA 224 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 224

264 . LUSPAJ Milan SVK 224 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 224

265 . TÜRTSCHER Hermann AUT 219 0 0 0 0 0 137 137 219

266 . AHRENBERG Ari FIN 218 0 0 0 0 0 136 136 218

267 . GARBUI Domenico ITA 216 0 0 0 0 0 135 135 216

268 . PUTNOKY Michal SVK 214 0 0 0 0 0 134 134 214

269 . FREILACH Christian AUT 206 0 0 129 0 129 0 129 206

270 . FONTES Joao POR 205 0 0 0 0 0 128 128 205

271 . KAUFMANN Dieter ITA 203 0 0 0 0 0 127 127 203

272 . WOOD Christopher GBR 203 0 0 0 0 0 127 127 203

273 . BELLI Paolo ITA 200 0 0 0 0 0 125 125 200

274 . SANTABARBARA Luca ITA 197 0 0 0 0 0 123 123 197

275 . JONGKIND Dirk-Jan NED 194 108 0 0 13 13 0 121 194

276 . PARISI Roberto ITA 192 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 192

277 . BENTALL Derek GBR 189 0 118 0 0 0 0 118 189

278 . HANSEN Erwin BEL 187 0 0 0 0 0 117 117 187

279 . BORG Arto FIN 184 0 0 115 0 115 0 115 184

280 . PEDERSEN Jesper Normann DEN 181 0 0 0 0 0 113 113 181
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281 . HANSEN Pascal BEL 179 0 0 0 0 0 112 112 179

282 . KALNIK Jakub SVK 178 0 0 0 0 0 111 111 178

283 . McCARTHY James NZL 173 0 0 0 0 0 108 108 173

284 . SKOFTEBY Bjorn Olav NOR 171 0 0 0 0 0 107 107 171

285 . VAN HOLLAND Jeroen NED 165 103 0 0 0 0 0 103 165

286 . GERRITSEN Alban NED 163 0 0 0 0 0 102 102 163

287 . SMUTNY Johann AUT 163 0 0 0 0 0 102 102 163

288 . MIKOLOWSKI Maciej POL 162 0 0 0 0 0 101 101 162

289 . CSIBRAN Krisztian HUN 160 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

290 . LHERITIER Philippe FRA 160 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

291 . BUCHCAR Stefan SVK 158 0 0 0 0 0 99 99 158

292 . HARTLEY David GBR 157 0 58 0 0 0 40 98 157

293 . RASMUSSEN Morten DEN 157 0 0 0 0 0 98 98 157

294 . ZAGORSKI Marek POL 157 0 0 0 0 0 98 98 157

295 . ANSLEY John NZL 154 0 0 0 0 0 96 96 154

296 . RANTANEN Jyri FIN 150 0 94 0 0 0 0 94 150

297 . POPE Edward GBR 149 0 0 0 0 0 93 93 149

298 . POTTER Daniel AUS 144 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 144

299 . SUOMINEN Jouni FIN 144 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 144

300 . VAN DEN BOSCH Marcel NED 141 0 0 0 88 88 0 88 141

301 . VIG Zoltan HUN 141 0 0 0 0 0 88 88 141

302 . COLLINS Mark NZL 141 0 0 0 0 0 88 88 141

303 . KOLLAR Adrian SVK 139 1 22 0 0 0 64 87 139

304 . KUSIAKIEWICZ Lukasz POL 138 0 0 0 0 0 86 86 138

305 . PERISCHA Gerhard AUT 134 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 134

306 . SAWCZAK Christian AUT 134 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 134

307 . BERG Carsten DEN 133 0 0 0 0 0 83 83 133

308 . LYO Jan DEN 133 0 0 0 0 0 83 83 133

309 . JUHOS Jan SVK 131 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 131

310 . ANTONIO Luis POR 130 0 0 0 0 0 81 81 130

311 . KIRSS Verners LAT 130 0 0 0 0 0 81 81 130

312 . PERISCHA Mario AUT 130 0 0 0 0 0 81 81 130

313 . SIMANSKIS Emils LAT 130 0 0 0 0 0 81 81 130

314 . BARZO Jozsef HUN 125 0 0 0 0 0 78 78 125

315 . BATISTA Joaquim POR 125 0 0 0 0 0 78 78 125

316 . OTTAVIANI Lino BEL 125 0 0 0 0 0 78 78 125

317 . HOLICKY Slavomir SVK 122 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 122

318 . KOVAC Rastislav SVK 122 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 122

319 . SKJOLDAN Benjamin DEN 120 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 120

320 . BOURCIER Damien FRA 118 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 118
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321 . McGILL Jarryd AUS 118 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 118

322 . BIELINSKI Lukasz POL 114 0 0 0 0 0 71 71 114

323 . SCHLINK Troy AUS 110 0 0 0 0 0 69 69 110

324 . BERENYI Nandor HUN 110 0 0 0 0 0 69 69 110

325 . LINNET HANSEN Christian DEN 109 0 0 0 0 0 68 68 109

326 . BACHMAIER Robert AUT 107 0 0 0 0 0 67 67 107

327 . HOLT Jake AUS 106 0 0 0 0 0 66 66 106

328 . TINGS Roland BEL 104 0 0 0 0 0 65 65 104

329 . GAL Marcel AUT 101 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 101

330 . LEHTO Juha FIN 101 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 101

331 . MITTERHOFER Oswald AUT 101 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 101

332 . QUINTIN Maurice BEL 101 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 101

333 . MAUD Richard GBR 96 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 96

334 . PASQUIER Yannick FRA 94 0 0 0 0 0 59 59 94

335 . RAYNAL Gilles FRA 94 0 0 0 0 0 59 59 94

336 . INABINET Jeremy USA 93 0 58 0 0 0 0 58 93

337 . MILOCH Mateusz POL 90 0 0 0 0 0 56 56 90

338 . KAMMONEN Timo FIN 86 0 0 0 0 0 54 54 86

339 . MOULIN Laurent BEL 86 0 0 0 0 0 54 54 86

340 . FJORDVANG Torben DEN 85 0 0 0 0 0 53 53 85

341 . NYBORG John DEN 85 0 0 0 0 0 53 53 85

342 . BAS Gerrit-Jan NED 82 0 0 0 0 0 51 51 82

343 . CAPPE Kevin BEL 80 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 80

344 . HEMGESBERG Rene BEL 77 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 77

345 . KARLSEN Ole Petter NOR 77 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 77

346 . AMEY Adrian GBR 75 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 75

347 . EXALL Terry GBR 75 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 75

348 . ROBBRECHT Dirk BEL 75 0 0 0 1 1 46 47 75

349 . SIGNE Regis FRA 74 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 74

350 . ADORJAN Ede HUN 67 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 67

351 . GOATLEY James NZL 67 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 67

352 . GAUTHIER Jean-Marie FRA 62 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 62

353 . RASMUSSEN Jan Vitten DEN 61 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 61

354 . BRUHN Kaj DEN 61 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 61

355 . AMUNDROD Kai NOR 59 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 59

356 . DOSEN Tony AUS 59 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 59

357 . FISCHER Raphaël FRA 56 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 56

358 . MATHERS Jett AUS 54 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 54

359 . SCHMIESTER Alfred SVK 54 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 54

360 . CAPPE Dylan BEL 46 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 46
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361 . GONTHIER Jean-Pierre FRA 45 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 45

362 . MARTHINSEN Jon NOR 43 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 43

363 . SMITH Christopher GBR 43 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 43

364 . OXLEY Samuel AUS 42 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 42

365 . MENESES Abilio POR 40 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 40

366 . PEETERS Rick NED 40 0 0 0 25 25 0 25 40

367 . MANUEL Ricardo POR 35 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 35

368 . HAZEBROUCQ Yves FRA 32 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 32

369 . JERMEY David GBR 21 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 21

370 . HOVIND Finn NOR 18 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 18

371 . ROWE Sonny AUS 18 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 18

372 . CRUZ Paulo POR 13 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 13

373 . CUNHA Rui POR 10 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 10

374 . MIKELSONS Reinis Martins LAT 10 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 10

375 . NYHUS Kjell NOR 8 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 8

376 . REBISZ Dawid POL 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 6

377 . KOZULINS Daniel AUS 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5

378 . REUNAVUORI Joonatan FIN 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5

379 . HAZEBROUCQ Vincent FRA 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3

380 . DRGON Frantisek SVK 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

381 . GROSJEAN Bruno BEL 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2

382 . LOS Gerard NED 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2

383 . NORMAJA Henri FIN 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

384 . TOMPA Balazs HUN 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

385 . VARTIAINEN Juha FIN 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

386 . WILMS Fabrice BEL 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2

387 . PAKKALA Antti FIN 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

388 . KUTSENITS Harald AUT 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

389 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

390 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

391 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

392 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

393 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

394 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

395 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

396 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

397 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

398 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

399 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

400 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



W W 2023 M M 2023
Points Players Value Points Players Value

1 . GER Germany 13.996 13 500 1 . SWE Sweden 28.451 30 500

2 . SWE Sweden 10.697 16 480 2 . GER Germany 21.870 23 480

3 . AUT Austria 9.000 15 460 3 . CZE Czech Republic 20.912 31 460

4 . SUI Switzerland 8.752 12 440 4 . FIN Finland 18.100 30 440

5 . CZE Czech Republic 8.507 13 420 5 . SUI Switzerland 17.387 24 420

6 . ITA Italy 6.009 9 400 6 . AUT Austria 13.146 30 400

7 . FIN Finland 5.411 10 380 7 . ITA Italy 11.612 24 380

8 . NED Netherlands 4.176 12 360 8 . NED Netherlands 8.100 22 360

9 . BEL Belgium 2.086 8 340 9 . SVK Slovakia 7.899 25 340

10 . POR Portugal 1.837 7 320 10 . POR Portugal 7.702 22 320

11 . SVK Slovakia 1.698 7 300 11 . DEN Denmark 7.145 21 300

12 . DEN Denmark 1.297 7 280 12 . BEL Belgium 6.385 24 280

13 . HUN Hungary 757 5 260 13 . GBR Great Britain 4.791 16 260

14 . POL Poland 746 5 240 14 . AUS Australia 2.726 17 240

15 . NZL New Zealand 711 3 220 15 . HUN Hungary 2.173 9 220

16 . USA United States of America 560 1 200 16 . USA United States of America 1.582 4 200

17 . GBR Great Britain 538 4 190 17 . NOR Norway 1.435 8 190

18 . LAT Latvia 288 1 180 18 . NZL New Zealand 1.350 7 180

19 . NOR Norway 272 1 170 19 . POL Poland 955 7 170

20 . AUS Australia 240 1 160 20 . FRA France 738 10 160

21 . FRA France 237 2 150 21 . LAT Latvia 510 4 150

Nation
Women

Nation
Men

31.12.2022 31.12.2022

RANKING FEDERATIONS RANKING FEDERATIONS



List of International competitions

Competition Date Place Country System System Stroke-Play Match-Play W M W M

World Adventure Golf Masters 19.06.2022 Kuopio FIN MOS x 500 500 17 58

Open European Championships 27.08.2022 Voitsberg AUT E F x x 1000 1000 28 62

European Champions League Final 01.10.2022 Portel POR F x 500 0 30 0

European Champions League Final 01.10.2022 Portel POR E x 0 500 0 56

Belgique-Nederland 27.03.2022 Eupen BEL E x 300 300 12 24

Value Players

20
22



List of National championships
W M

Competition Date Place Country System System System Stroke-Play Match-Play Match-Play W M W M
National Championship - Australia 13.02.2022 Sporties Barooga AUS MOS x 150 190 8 20
National Championship - Austria 16.07.2022 Bischofshofen AUT C E x x x 480 420 10 20
National Championship - Belgium 18.09.2022 5 days BEL C E x x x 300 320 10 20
National Championship - Czech Republic 23.07.2022 Praha CZE C E x 440 460 10 20
National Championship - Denmark 26.06.2022 Aalborg Minigolf Klub DEN E x 280 360 10 20
National Championship - Finland 09.07.2022 Koulukatu, Tampere FIN C x 340 380 8 20
National Championship - France 03.07.2022 Commelle - Vernay FRA E x 100 100 5 16
National Championship - Germany 23.07.2022 Schriesheim GER E F x 500 480 10 20
National Championship - Great Britain 18.09.2022 Margate GBR MOS x 220 240 5 20
National Championship - Hungary 26.06.2022 Szolnok HUN C x 140 100 5 5
National Championship - Italy 26.06.2022 Canegrate ITA C x x x 400 400 10 20
National Championship - Latvia 24.07.2022 Valmiera LAT E x 180 150 1 7
National Championship - Netherlands 29.05.2022 Appelscha NED E F x 360 340 10 20
National Championship - Norway 26.06.2022 Halden NOR E x 170 160 3 18
National Championship - New Zealand 04.12.2022 Wild Wood Whitianga NZL MOS x 190 200 6 18
National Championship - Poland 04.09.2022 Cekcyn POL E x 160 180 8 20
National Championship - Portugal 16.10.2022 Vizela POR C E F x 320 300 9 20
National Championship - Switzerland 24.07.2022 Minigolf Matzingen SUI E x 420 440 10 20
National Championship - Slovakia 31.07.2022 Brezno SVK E x 240 280 8 20
National Championship - Sweden 03.07.2022 Linköping SWE MOS x 460 500 10 20

Value Players

20
22


